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Lincoln Trojan Band

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN

Good morning, happy 28™ week of school! This is the last week of the 3™ quarter. We have had a
wonderful week of great performances at MPA this year. A big thank you to all the
parents who came to support our students. We had such a great turnout and | really
appreciate it.

We will be taking a week off from all rehearsals this week in preparation for spring concert
music. All students will be receiving new music this week! Regular rehearsals will
resume after spring break. Concert Band will rehearse on Monday’s and Symphonic
Band will rehearse on Tuesday’s.

Music Performance Assessment

Both the Concert Band and the Symphonic Band earned STRAIGHT SUPERIOR ratings
at Concert Music Performance Assessment last week! Congratulations to all these
hardworking students! It was a memorable performance!

The Symphonic Band will be taking their performance to the state level on Tuesday, April
26,

Fundraising
We will be doing our Car Wash Tokens soon, so stay tuned! This is a great deal!

Springtime Tallahassee Parade

Rocky Hanna has requested the Trojan Band’s presence in the Springtime Tallahassee Parade on
Saturday, April 2", Times and information coming. There will be a one-hour parade practice on
Thursday, March 31%t from 3:00-4:00pm.

FAMU Festival of Bands Performance

The Symphonic Band has been invited to perform in the Wind Band Festival at FAMU
university on Friday-Saturday, April 8-9™, Once we have a day/time, | will send out more
information. This will function as a Pre-State MPA performance for these students with feedback
from some very esteemed professors and directors around the country.

This Week

3/7 Monday: OPEN
3/8 Tuesday: OPEN
3/9 Wednesday: OPEN

3/10 Thursday: OPEN
3/11 Friday: OPEN
SPRING BREAK!!!

Next Week



SPRING BREAK!!!

Spring Dates 2022

Monday, March 14%": Spring Break

Monday, March 21%: Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, March 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Wednesday, March 23': Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Saturday, March 26™: State Solo and Ensemble @ Rutherford HS *Selected students only
Monday, March 28™: Booster Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room
Tuesday, March 29™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Thursday, March 31%: Parade Rehearsal 3:00-4:00pm

Saturday, April 2"%: Springtime Tallahassee Parade, TBD

Monday, April 4": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, April 51": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Friday-Saturday April 8-9t: FAMU Wind Band Festival, TBD (Symphonic Band)
Monday, April 11%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 121" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday, April 15™: No School

Monday, April 181: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 191" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 25": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 26': State MPA, Date and Time TBD, *Symphonic Band
Thursday, April 28™: Swift Creek Middle School Band Concert, Auditorium 6pm
Monday, May 2"%: Board Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Tuesday, May 3"%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, May 5": Spring Band Concert, 6pm Auditorium

Friday, May 13t™: Trojan Band Interest Meeting 6pm, Auditorium

Monday, May 23": Early Release

Wednesday, May 25": Last Day of School!




